

AUKEY

User Manual

WiFi 6 AX1800 Dual Band
Wireless Router

Contents

English 01 – 09

Deutsch 10 – 17

Français 18 – 25

Español 26 – 33

Italiano 34 – 41

Model: WR-A01

Aukey Technology Co., Ltd
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Kuanlin City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CH

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY WiFi 6 AX1800 Dual-Band Wireless Router. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents

- AX1800 Dual-Band Wireless Router
- Ethernet Cable
- Power Adapter
- User Manual

Product Diagram

Specifications	
Model	WR-A01
WiFi Speed	1800Mbps
Wireless Standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ax, IEEE 802.11ac
Application Scenarios	Home, Office, Shopping Mall, Restaurant
Antennas	2.4G + 5.8G: 2*2R 5dB
Frequency	802.11a/b/g/n/ax: 2.4G/5GHz; 802.11ac/ax: 5.8G/5.2G/5.0G/5.0G/5.0G/5.0G
Buttons	RESET, WPS/MESH
Ports	1 * 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 WAN 3 * 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 LAN
CPU	MT7621A+MT7620B+MT7620Z
Data Encryption	WPA_PSK, WPA2_PSK, WPA/WPA2, WPA3
Mesh Network	Easy Mesh
Item Weight	295g / 10.35oz
Power Supply	DC 12V 1A
Flash Memory	16MB/256MB
Dimensions	103.11" x 49.97" x 7.99" (262 x 127 x 183mm)
Operating Environment	Temperature of functional normal: -40°C to +55°C; Humidity of functional normal: 5%~95%
Storage Environment	Temperature of storage normal: -40°C to +70°C; Humidity of storage normal: 5%~95%

Product Instruction

- Getting started: Connect the power adapter to your router and plug the power adapter into an outlet.
- Power on: Once the router is powered on, connect your computer or laptop to the router using an Ethernet cable.
- WiFi Connection: You can connect to the router's WiFi network with Protected Setup (WPS) or you can find and select a WiFi network on your computer or wireless device. Find and select the WiFi network on the WPS indicator and enter the WPS password. (The WiFi network name and password are on the router's label).

1. Getting started: Connect the power adapter to your router and plug the power adapter into an outlet.

2. Power on: Once the router is powered on, connect your computer or laptop to the router using an Ethernet cable.

3. WiFi Connection: You can connect to the router's WiFi network with Protected Setup (WPS) or you can find and select a WiFi network on your computer or wireless device. Find and select the WiFi network on the WPS indicator and enter the WPS password. (The WiFi network name and password are on the router's label).

Set Up the Internet:

- Launch an Internet browser from a computer or wireless device that is connected to the network.
- Type "192.168.10.1".
- A login screen will display as below. Enter the router username and password. (The username and password are on the router's label).

Click "Setup Wizard" to set up your router by following the instructions.

Notes:

- Put the router in a central location to the nodes.
- Place the router in a high location.
- Keep away from corners, walls, windows, metal doors, fish tanks, mirrors, etc.
- Remove objects around from obstructing the router.
- Avoid electronic noise interference.
- Adjust the angle of the antenna for a better connection.

Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below corresponding with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US order: support@aukey.com
Amazon DE order: support@aukey.com
Amazon CA order: support@aukey.com
Amazon JP order: support@aukey.com

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in particular installations. If the device does cause harmful interference to you or others, you are encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the device and receiver.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Change or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

The information used for this statement may not be included in a separate statement because it is at least 20 km from all persons and must not be considered for spreading in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Dualband-WLAN-Router AX1800 WLAN 6 von AUKEY entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie gut auf. Sollten Sie Probleme haben, hilft Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice gerne weiter. Halten Sie dazu bitte die Produkt-Modellnummer und Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit.

Lieferumfang

- Dualband-WLAN-Router AX1800
- Ethernet-Kabel
- Netzteil
- Bedienungsanleitung

Produktbild

Technische Daten	
Modell	WR-A01
WLAN-Geschwindigkeit	1800 Mbps
Wireless-Standard	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ax, IEEE 802.11ac
Einsatzgebiete	Zuhause, Büro, Einkaufszentrum, Restaurant
Antennen	2,4 GHz + 5,8 GHz: 2x2R 5dB
Frequenz	802.11a/b/g/n/ax: 2,4 GHz/5 GHz; 802.11ac/ax: 5,8 GHz/5,2 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz
Taste	RESET, WPS/MESH
Anschlüsse	1 x 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 WAN 3 x 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 LAN
CPU	MT7621A+MT7620B+MT7620Z
Netzwerkverschlüsselung	WPA_PSK, WPA2_PSK, WPA/WPA2, WPA3
Mesh-Netzwerk	Easy Mesh
Artikelgewicht	295 g
Stromversorgung	DC 12V 1A (Netzteil)
Flash-Speicher	16 MB/256 MB
Abmessungen	262 x 127 x 183 mm
Betriebsumgebung	Temperaturbereich: Normal: -40 bis +55 °C; Luftfeuchtigkeit bei Betrieb: 5 ~ 95 %
Lagerumgebung	Temperaturbereich: Normal: -40 bis +70 °C; Luftfeuchtigkeit bei Lagerung: 5 ~ 95 %

Verwendung des Produkts:

1. Erste Schritte: Schließen Sie das Netzteil an Ihren Router an und verbinden Sie das Netzteil mit einer Steckdose.
2. Netzteil anschließen: Sobald das Router eingeschaltet ist, schließen Sie Ihren Computer oder Ihr Laptop über ein Ethernet-Kabel an den Router an.
3. WLAN-Verbindung: Sie können sich mit dem WLAN-Netzwerk verbinden, indem Sie dem WLAN-Netzwerk des Routers verbinden oder Sie können ein WLAN-Netzwerk auswählen.

1. Erste Schritte: Schließen Sie das Netzteil an Ihren Router an und verbinden Sie das Netzteil mit einer Steckdose.

2. Netzteil anschließen: Sobald das Router eingeschaltet ist, schließen Sie Ihren Computer oder Ihr Laptop über ein Ethernet-Kabel an den Router an.

3. WLAN-Verbindung: Sie können sich mit dem WLAN-Netzwerk verbinden, indem Sie dem WLAN-Netzwerk des Routers verbinden oder Sie können ein WLAN-Netzwerk auswählen.

Einrichtung der Internetverbindung:

- Öffnen Sie einen Browser auf einem Computer oder einem kabelgebundenen Router.
- Typen Sie "192.168.10.1" ein.
- Ein Login-Bildschirm wird angezeigt. Geben Sie den Benutzernamen und das Passwort für den Router ein. (Der Benutzernamen und das Passwort befinden sich auf dem Etikett des Routers).

Klicken Sie auf „Setup Wizard“ um Ihren Router einzurichten. Befolgen Sie dabei die Anweisungen.

Hinweise:

- Stellen Sie den Router möglichst zentral in Bezug auf die Knoten auf.
- Stellen Sie den Router auf eine kartonartige Oberfläche (nicht auf den Boden).
- Positionieren Sie den Router nicht in Ecken, an Wänden, vor Fenstern, Metalltüren, Aquarien, Spiegel etc.
- Entfernen Sie Gegenstände, die ein Hindernis für den Router darstellen.
- Vermeiden Sie Störungen durch elektronische Geräte.
- Stellen Sie den Winkel der Antenne so ein, dass die Verbindung optimiert ist.

Garantie & Kundenservice

Für Fragen, Probleme oder Gewährleistungsanfragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse der Ihre Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und die Produkt-Modellnummer an.

Bestellungen über Amazon USA: support@aukey.com
Bestellungen über Amazon Europa: support@aukey.com
Bestellungen über Amazon Kanada: support@aukey.com
Bestellungen über Amazon Japan: support@aukey.com

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in particular installations. If the device does cause harmful interference to you or others, you are encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the device and receiver.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Change or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

The information used for this statement may not be included in a separate statement because it is at least 20 km from all persons and must not be considered for spreading in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté le Routeur sans fil à double bande WiFi AX1800. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et conservez-le pour toute référence ultérieure. Si vous avez besoin d'assistance, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support en fournissant le numéro de modèle de votre produit et le numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de la boîte

- Routeur sans fil à double bande AX1800
- Câble Ethernet RJ45
- Adaptateur secteur
- Manuel d'utilisation

Schéma du produit

Caractéristiques	
Modèle	WR-A01
Vitesse du Wi-Fi	1800 Mbps
Norme sans fil	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ax, IEEE 802.11ac
Utilisation	Maison, Bureau, centre commercial, restaurant
Antennes	2,4 GHz + 5,8 GHz: 2x2R 5dB
Fréquence	802.11a/b/g/n/ax: 2,4 GHz/5 GHz; 802.11ac/ax: 5,8 GHz/5,2 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz
Boutons	RESET, WPS/MESH
Ports	1 x 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 WAN 3 x 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 LAN
Processeur	MT7621A+MT7620B+MT7620Z
Chiffrement des données	WPA_PSK, WPA2_PSK, WPA/WPA2, WPA3
Indicateur de réseau	Modèle simple
Poids du produit	295 g
Alimentation électrique	DC 12V 1A
Flash mémoire	16 Mo/256 Mo
Dimensions	262 x 127 x 183 mm
Environnement de fonctionnement	Température de fonctionnement normale: -40°C à +55°C; Humidité de fonctionnement: 5%~95%
Lieu de stockage	Température de stockage normale: -40°C à +70°C; Humidité de stockage: 5%~95%

Instructions relatives au produit :

1. Pour commencer : connectez l'adaptateur secteur à votre routeur et branchez l'adaptateur sur une prise de courant.
2. Alimentation : une fois le routeur allumé, connectez votre ordinateur ou votre portable au routeur à l'aide d'un câble Ethernet.
3. Connexion Wi-Fi : vous pouvez vous connecter au réseau Wi-Fi du routeur avec le WPS (WPS Protected Setup) ou vous pouvez trouver et sélectionner un réseau Wi-Fi.

1. Pour commencer : connectez l'adaptateur secteur à votre routeur et branchez l'adaptateur sur une prise de courant.

2. Alimentation : une fois le routeur allumé, connectez votre ordinateur ou votre portable au routeur à l'aide d'un câble Ethernet.

3. Connexion Wi-Fi : vous pouvez vous connecter au réseau Wi-Fi du routeur avec le WPS (WPS Protected Setup) ou vous pouvez trouver et sélectionner un réseau Wi-Fi.

Configurer Internet :

- Lancez un navigateur Internet à partir d'un ordinateur ou d'un dispositif sans fil qui est connecté au réseau.
- Typen Sie "192.168.10.1".
- Ein Login-Bildschirm wird angezeigt. Geben Sie den Benutzernamen und das Passwort für den Router ein. (Der Benutzernamen und das Passwort befinden sich auf dem Etikett des Routers).

Cliquez sur l'Assistant de configuration pour configurer votre routeur en suivant les instructions.

Remarques :

- Placez le routeur dans une position centrale par rapport aux nœuds.
- Positionnez le routeur à une position non élevée.
- Éloignez-vous des coins, murs, fenêtres, portes métalliques, aquariums, miroirs, etc.
- Retirez les objets autour du routeur qui pourraient l'obstruer.
- Évitez les interférences des appareils électroniques.
- Ajustez l'angle de la antenne pour une meilleure connexion.

Garantie et assistance à la clientèle

Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, contactez nous à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez indiquer votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Commandes sur Amazon US: support@aukey.com
Commandes sur Amazon Europe: support@aukey.com
Commandes sur Amazon Canada: support@aukey.com
Commandes sur Amazon Japan: support@aukey.com

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in particular installations. If the device does cause harmful interference to you or others, you are encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the device and receiver.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Change or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

The information used for this statement may not be included in a separate statement because it is at least 20 km from all persons and must not be considered for spreading in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Gracias por la compra del router inalámbrico de doble banda AUKEY WiFi AX1800. Lea atentamente este manual de usuario y consérvelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita asistencia, póngase en contacto con nuestro departamento de atención al cliente, indicando el modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

Contenido del paquete

- Router inalámbrico de doble banda AX1800
- Cable Ethernet RJ45
- Adaptador de corriente
- Manual de usuario

Diagrama de producto

Especificaciones	
Modelo	WR-A01
Velocidad WiFi	1800Mbps
Estándar inalámbrico	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ax, IEEE 802.11ac
Escenarios de aplicación	Hogar, oficina, centro comercial, restaurante
Antenas	2,4 GHz + 5,8 GHz: 2x2R 5dB
Frecuencia	802.11a/b/g/n/ax: 2,4 GHz/5 GHz; 802.11ac/ax: 5,8 GHz/5,2 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz
Botón	RESET, WPS/MESH
Puertos	1 * 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 WAN 3 * 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 LAN
CPU	MT7621A+MT7620B+MT7620Z
Encriptación de datos	WPA_PSK, WPA2_PSK, WPA/WPA2, WPA3
Red de modo	Modo simple
Peso del artículo	295g / 10.35oz
Forma de alimentación	DC 12V 1A
Flash/Memoria	16MB/256MB
Dimensiones	103.11" x 49.97" x 7.99" (262 x 127 x 183mm)
Entorno operativo	Temperatura de funcionamiento normal: -40°C a +55°C; Humedad de funcionamiento: 5%~95%
Lugar de almacenamiento	Temperatura de almacenamiento: -40°C a +70°C; Humedad de almacenamiento: 5%~95%

Instrucciones del producto:

1. Para comenzar: Conecte el adaptador de corriente a su router y enchufe el adaptador de corriente a una toma de corriente.
2. Conexión de Internet: Una vez que el router está encendido, conecte su ordenador o portátil al router usando un cable Ethernet.
3. Conexión WiFi: Puede conectarse al red WiFi del router con Configuración de inicio protegido (WPS) o puede buscar un red WiFi.

1. Para comenzar: Conecte el adaptador de corriente a su router y enchufe el adaptador de corriente a una toma de corriente.

2. Conexión de Internet: Una vez que el router está encendido, conecte su ordenador o portátil al router usando un cable Ethernet.

3. Conexión WiFi: Puede conectarse al red WiFi del router con Configuración de inicio protegido (WPS) o puede buscar un red WiFi.

Configure Internet:

- Use a web browser from a computer or a wireless device that is connected to the network.
- Type "192.168.10.1".
- A login screen will display as below. Enter the router username and password. (The username and password are on the router's label).

Haga clic en "Asistente de configuración" para configurar su router siguiendo las instrucciones.

Notas:

- Coloque el router en una ubicación central para los nodos.
- Posicione el router a una posición no elevada.
- Manténgalo alejado de esquinas, paredes, ventanas, puertas metálicas, espejos, etc.
- Quite los objetos de alrededor que puedan obstruir el router.
- Evite la interferencia de otros dispositivos electrónicos.
- Ajuste el ángulo de la antena para una mejor conexión.

Garantía y atención al cliente

Para preguntas, atención al cliente o reclamos de garantía, póngase en contacto con nuestro departamento de atención al cliente, indicando el número de pedido de Amazon y el número de modelo del producto.

Pedidos de Amazon US: support@aukey.com
Pedidos de Amazon DE: support@aukey.com
Pedidos de Amazon CA: support@aukey.com
Pedidos de Amazon JP: support@aukey.com

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in particular installations. If the device does cause harmful interference to you or others, you are encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the device and receiver.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Change or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

The information used for this statement may not be included in a separate statement because it is at least 20 km from all persons and must not be considered for spreading in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Grate per aver acquistato il router dual band wireless WiFi 6 AUKEY AX1800. Si prega di leggere con attenzione il presente manuale utente e di conservarlo per eventuali future. Per assistenza, è possibile contattare il nostro team di supporto comunicando il numero di modello del prodotto e il numero di ordine Amazon.

Contenuto della confezione

- Router wireless dual band AX1800
- Cavo Ethernet RJ45
- Adattatore di corrente
- Manuale utente

Schema del prodotto

Specifiche	
Modello	WR-A01
Velocità del Wi-Fi	1800Mbps
Standard wireless	IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ax, IEEE 802.11ac
Ambienti in cui utilizzare il prodotto	Casa, ufficio, centro commerciale, ristorante
Antenne	2,4 GHz + 5,8 GHz: 2x2R 5dB
Frequenza	802.11a/b/g/n/ax: 2,4 GHz/5 GHz; 802.11ac/ax: 5,8 GHz/5,2 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz/5,0 GHz
Botone	RESET, WPS/MESH
Porte	1 * 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 WAN 3 * 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 LAN
CPU	MT7621A+MT7620B+MT7620Z
Crittografia dei dati	WPA_PSK, WPA2_PSK, WPA/WPA2, WPA3
Rede di modo	Modo semplice
Peso dell'articolo	295g / 10.35oz
Forma di alimentazione	DC 12V 1A
Flash/Memoria	16MB/256MB
Dimensioni	103.11" x 49.97" x 7.99" (262 x 127 x 183mm)
Ambiente operativo	Temperatura di funzionamento normale: -40°C a +55°C; Umidità di funzionamento: 5%~95%
Lieu de stockage	Température de fonctionnement normale: -40°C à +55°C; Humidité de fonctionnement: 5%~95%

Istruzioni prodotto:

1. Per iniziare: collegare l'adattatore di router e ad una presa di corrente.
2. Connessione con cavo: una volta acceso il router, collegato il computer o smartphone al router usando un cavo Ethernet.
3. Connessione WiFi: potete collegarvi alla rete WiFi del router tramite il Protected Setup (WPS) o potete cercare una rete WiFi.

1. Per iniziare: collegare l'adattatore di router e ad una presa di corrente.

2. Connessione con cavo: una volta acceso il router, collegato il computer o smartphone al router usando un cavo Ethernet.

3. Connessione WiFi: potete collegarvi alla rete WiFi del router tramite il Protected Setup (WPS) o potete cercare una rete WiFi.

Configure Internet:

- Launch a browser from a computer or a wireless device that is connected to the network.
- Type "192.168.10.1".
- A login screen will display as below. Enter the router username and password. (The username and password are on the router's label).

Cliccare su "Setup Wizard" (impostazione guidata) per configurare il router seguendo le istruzioni.

Note:

- Posiziona il router in una posizione centrale rispetto ai nodi.
- Posiziona il router a una posizione non elevata.
- Tienilo lontano da angoli, pareti, finestre, porte in metallo, specchi, ecc.
- Rimuovi oggetti attorno al router che possono ostacolarlo.
- Evita l'interferenza di altri dispositivi elettronici.
- Regolare l'angolo dell'antenna per una connessione migliore.

Garanzia e assistenza clienti

Per domande, assistenza o richieste relative alla garanzia, è possibile contattare il nostro team di supporto comunicando il numero di ordine Amazon e il numero di modello del prodotto.

Ordini Amazon USA: support@aukey.com
Ordini Amazon DE: support@aukey.com
Ordini Amazon CA: support@aukey.com
Ordini Amazon JP: support@aukey.com

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in particular installations. If the device does cause harmful interference to you or others, you are encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the device and receiver.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Change or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

The information used for this statement may not be included in a separate statement because it is at least 20 km from all persons and must not be considered for spreading in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.